



**OSKAR SCHUNCK** GmbH & Co. KG Assekuranz-Makler

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG, Theodor-Heuss-Allee 6, 28215 Bremen

**ILTRANS** Deutschland GmbH Intern. Spedition Otto-Hahn-Str. 5 34123 Kassel

Zentraler Fachinnendienst Phone: (089) 3 81 77-520 Service@SCHUNCK.DE

November 21, 2024

## **INSURANCE CONFIRMATION**

## for the SPEDITIONS-, LOGISTIK- und LAGER-VERSICHERUNGS-SCHEIN-Plus (SLVS-Plus®)

## for the insurance period 1/1/2025 00:00 o'clock until 12/31/2025 24:00 o'clock

Policy No.: 282353 Policyholder: ILTRANS Deutschland GmbH Intern. Spedition, Otto-Hahn-Str. 5, 34123 Kassel Customer No.: 184935

Commencement of contract: 10/27/2005

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG herewith confirms that cover is provided for the insured company's liability, of the policyholder as a contractor is insured in accordance with the terms and conditions of the SPEDITION, LOGISTICS, and STORAGE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE Plus (SLVS Plus®), which meets the minimum requirements of § 7a of the German Road Haulage Act (GüKG).

The liability is insured, e.g.,

- according to the General German Forwarders' Conditions (ADSp), in the current version; according to German statutory provisions, particularly §§ 407 et seq. of the German Commercial Code (HGB); the extended freight contractual liability agreed with the clients within the statutory liability corridor as per § 449 (2) No. 1 HGB, up to 40 Special Drawing Rights (SDR) per kilogram of the gross weight of the shipment; according to the Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Road (CMR); according to the Convention on International Railway Transport and the Uniform Rules for the Contract of International Carriage of Conde Nu Pail (CMR);
- Goods by Rail (Annex B COTIF/CIM, current version);
- according to the Montreal Convention of 1999 and the Warsaw Convention (WA); according to the Hague Rules;
- according to the relevant national statutory provisions for the transport industry in the countries covered by the geographic scope of this insurance contract.

The insurance coverage for damage to goods and consequential losses is limited per incident as follows:

- In the case of ordered storage:	EUR	1.000.000,00
<ul> <li>For other transport contracts:</li> </ul>	EUR	2.500.000,00

The insurer/insurers does/do not assume any obligation to third parties on the basis of this certificate. In particular this certificate shall not oblige the insurer/insurers or OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG to supply information on modifications to or the termination of this insurance cover.

This certificate of insurance satisfies the requirements of the Federal Office for Freight Transport [Bundesamt für Logistik und Mobilität (BALM)] in the form of a copy and without a signature.

Bremen, November 21, 2024

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG Internationaler Assekuranz-Makler Zweigniederlassung Bremen

This document is typed and valid without signature.

Personally liable partner: OSKAR SCHUNCK Assekuranz Makler GmbH, HRB München 215313. Managing Director: Richard Renner, Thomas Wicke, Peter Kollatz

UniCredit Bank - HypoVereinsbank IBAN: DE91700202700038449788 S.W.I.F.T.-BIC: HYVEDEMMXXX